FORM PTO-15	95	RECORDATION	FORM	06-25-1999	T OF COMMER(and Trademark Offi
(Rev. 6-93)		PATÉ			
				101074433	
1. Name(s	s) of conveying part	y(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving	g party:
	(Y-CONTICO, L.L.	C.		Name: ORECK HOLDINGS, I	LLC
2) 3)		•		Internal Address:	
4)	•	22 00			
5) 6)	6 -	22-99		C/O CT CORPORATION SYS	1 CIVIO
Additional nan	nes of conveying parties	attached?YesN	10		
3. Nature X A	of conveyance: ssignment	Merger		Street Address: 1720 CAREY	AVENUE
		Change of Name		City: CHEYENNE	State WY
0	ther			Zip: <u>82001</u>	
Executi 1) <u>MAY</u> 2)	ion Dates: 20, 1999 4 5	s)) s)	Ad	ditional names & addresses attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No
		registration number(s):	1		
		this document is being the execution	filed toge	ther with a new application, le application is B. Patent No(s).	 ·
	If t	this document is being the execution	filed toge	e application is	_ -
	If t	this document is being the execution (s).	filed toge date of th	B. Patent No(s).	
A. Pate	ent Application No(this document is being the execution (s). Additional numbers at	filed toge date of the ttached?	B. Patent No(s). 4,845,797	and
A. Pate	If the ent Application Notes that and address of participal participal should be shown and address of participal document shown and address of participal docume	this document is being the execution (s). Additional numbers at the ty to whom corresponders.	filed toge date of the ttached?	B. Patent No(s). 4,845,797 Yes X No Total number of applications a	and
A. Pate 5. Name a concern Name:	ent Application Not and address of part ning document sho	this document is being the execution (s). Additional numbers at ty to whom corresponded the mailed:	filed toge date of the stached? ence 6.	B. Patent No(s). 4,845,797 Yes X No Total number of applications a	and
A. Pate 5. Name a concern Name:	ent Application Not and address of part ning document sho SEE	this document is being the execution (S). Additional numbers at the ty to whom corresponded to the mailed: D AND BERRY LLP	filed togedate of the trached? ence 6.	B. Patent No(s). 4,845,797 Yes X No Total number of applications a patents involved	and
5. Name a concern Name:	ent Application Not and address of part ning document sho SEE	this document is being the execution (s). Additional numbers at the ty to whom correspondently to mailed: D AND BERRY LLP AND BETCHER, ESQ.	filed togedate of the trached? ence 6.	B. Patent No(s). 4,845,797 Yes X No Total number of applications a patents involved	and
5. Name concern Name:	ent Application Notes and address of part ning document sho SEE Al Address:SUS/	this document is being the execution (s). Additional numbers at the ty to whom correspondently to mailed: D AND BERRY LLP AND BETCHER, ESQ.	tached?	B. Patent No(s). 4,845,797 Yes X No Total number of applications a patents involved	and
5. Name a concern Name: Internal Street	ent Application Notes and address of part ning document sho SEE Address: SUS 6300 Address: 701	this document is being the execution (s). Additional numbers at the tyto whom correspondented by the mailed: D AND BERRY LLP AND BETCHER, ESQ. COLUMBIA CENTER FIFTH AVENUE WA ZIP: 98104-7092	tached?	B. Patent No(s). 4,845,797 — Yes X No Total number of applications a patents involved	and
A. Pate 5. Name a concern Name: Internal Street City: S	ent Application Note and address of part ning document sho SEE Al Address: SUSA 6300 Address: 701 SEATTLE State: 1	this document is being the execution (s). Additional numbers at the ty to whom correspondently to whom correspondently to mailed: D AND BERRY LLP AN D. BETCHER, ESQ. COLUMBIA CENTER FIFTH AVENUE WA ZIP: 98104-7092	ttached?	B. Patent No(s). 4,845,797 Yes X No Total number of applications a patents involved	and
5. Name a concern Name: Interna Street City: S	ent Application Notes and address of part ning document sho SEE Address: SUS/ 6300 Address: 701 SEATTLE State: 1 1 00000027 4845797	this document is being the execution (s). Additional numbers at the ty to whom correspondently to whom correspondently to mailed: D AND BERRY LLP AND BETCHER, ESQ. COLUMBIA CENTER FIFTH AVENUE WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NO	ttached? ence 6.	B. Patent No(s). 4,845,797 Yes X No Total number of applications a patents involved	and\$40
5. Name a concern Name: Interna Street City: 5	ent Application Notes and address of part ning document sho SEE Address: SUS/ 6300 Address: 701 SEATTLE State: 1 1 00000027 4845797	this document is being the execution (s). Additional numbers at the town whom correspondent by the mailed: DAND BERRY LLP AND BETCHER, ESQ. COLUMBIA CENTER FIFTH AVENUE WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NO 1,00 0P	ttached? ence 6.	B. Patent No(s). 4,845,797 Yes X No Total number of applications a patents involved	and\$40
5. Name a concern Name: Interna Street City: S 1/1999 HTIMI C:581 9. Statem To the true con	ent Application Note and address of part ning document sho SEE Address: SUS 6300 Address: 701 SEATTLE State: 1 1 00000027 4845797 Thent and signature. best of my knowles	this document is being the execution (s). Additional numbers at the total whom correspondent by to whom correspondent be mailed: D AND BERRY LLP AN D. BETCHER, ESQ. COLUMBIA CENTER FIFTH AVENUE WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NO 1,00 0P	ttached? ence 6.	B. Patent No(s). 4,845,797 Yes X No Total number of applications a patents involved	and\$40

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) U:\PamT\pt99\720093.455 - Docket No. 720093.455

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hoky-Contico, L.L.C., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Missouri, having a place of business at 1101 Warson Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63132, is the owner of an invention entitled "FLOOR CLEANER" as described and claimed in United States letters patent No. 4,845,797 issued on July 11, 1989 and is the owner of record by assignment of said patent;

WHEREAS, Oreck Holdings, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of Oreck Holdings, LLC, c/o CT Corporation Systems, 1720 Carey Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent for the United States, its territories and possessions, any and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation or other proceedings regarding said letters patent or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention and said letters patent therefor.

EXECUTED this 20 day of	MAY	, 1999 at _	St. Louis,	Missouri
-------------------------	-----	-------------	------------	----------

ASSIGNOR

HOKY-CONTICO, L.L.C.

20 MAY 1999

Date

By: Name (print):

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

PATENT REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0013

State of Missouri		
County (and/or-City) of 57 Lour	Š	
On this day of	may	in the year 19 <u>99</u> before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, (name of officer), Hoky-Contico, L.L.C. known to me to
Gail A. Peters	(name of notary),	a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared <u>LARR</u>	y m. Hill	(name of officer),
ASSISTANT SECRETARY	(title of officer), of	Hoky-Contico, L.L.C. known to me to
be the person who executed the	within assignment	in behalf of said corporation and
acknowledged to me that he/she execu	ited the same for the	purposes therein stated.
Harf a. Peters		(Seal)
Signature of Notary St. Louis Coul My Commission	ers - Notary Public nty, State of Missouri n Expires July 2, 200	1
Name Gail A. Peters County ST. Louis		
County ST. Louis		
Notary Public, State of Missouri		
My Commission Expires July 2, 20	<u>oo</u> j	

U:\PamT\pt98\720093.455

RECORDED: 06/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0014